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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.—POSTMASTER-GENERAL AND COMMISSIONER
OF TELEGRAPHS.

1879-80.

£ s. d.
Tote 31.—General Post Office ... ... ... 4,005 0 0

„ 32.—Chief Offices and Sub-Offices ... ... 44,061 0 0

„ 33.—Conveyance of Mails by Sea ... ... 65,760 0 0
„ 34.—Conveyance of Inland Mails ... ... 32,750 0 0

„ 35.—Carriage of Mails by Kailway ... ... 9,600 0 0

„ 36.—Contingencies ... ... ... 4,954 10 1
„ 37.—Telegraphic Department ... ... 110,668 0 0
„ 38.—Subsidy for Australian Cable ... ... 7,350 O 0

TOTAL OF CLASS IV. ... 279,148 10 1

f

18 9-80.

POSTAL DEPAETMENT.

VOTE No. 31.
Geneeal Post Office—

Secretary
Inspector of Post Offices
Accountant Money Orders and Savings

Banks
Chief Clerk
9 Clerks, 2 at £300,1 at £250, 1 at £175,

2 at £165, 1 at £130, 1 at 115, 1 at £105
2 Cadets at £75
Travelling Expenses of Inspector

£ s. d. £ s. d.

l
2
3

COO
500

0 0
0 0

4
5

450
350

0 0
0 0

6
7

1,705
150
250

0 0
0 0
0 0

Total—Vote No. 31 ... 4,005 0

1
2
8
■1

VOTE No. 32.
Chief Offices and Sub-Offices—

Chief Office, Auckland—ChiefPostmaster
Chief Clerk
Money Order Clerk
12 Clerks, 1 at £240,1 at £225,1 at £190,

1 at £180, 1 at £175, 1 at £150, 2 at
£135,1 at £130,1 at £120, and 2 at £100

8 Cadets, 7 at £75,1 at £60

500
300
225

0
0
0

0
0
0

1,880
585

0
0

0
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