CLASS IV.—POSTMASTER-GENERAL AND COMMISSIONER OF TELEGRAPHS.

					1879–80.			
	7. 0. 0. 17. 0.			-	£		d.	
	Vote 31.—General Post Office		•••		4,005	0	0	
	" 32.—Chief Offices and Sub-Offices		•••		44,061	0	0	
	" 33.—Conveyance of Mails by Sea		•••		65,760	0	0	
	" 34.—Conveyance of Inland Mails		•••		32,750	0	0	
	" 35.—Carriage of Mails by Railway		•••		9,600	0	0	
	" 36.—Contingencies		•••		4,954	10	1	
	" 37.—Telegraphic Department		•••		110,668	0	0	
	" 38.—Subsidy for Australian Cable		•••		7,350	0	0	
	TOTAL OF CLASS IV.		•••		279,148	10	1	
Item.		1879–80.						
,	POSTAL DEPARTMENT.	£	8.	d.	£	8.	d.	
1 2 3	VOTE No. 31.  General Post Office— Secretary Inspector of Post Offices Accountant Money Orders and Savings	600 500	0	0		~*		
4	Banks Chief Clerk	450 350	0	0				
5	9 Clerks, 2 at £300, 1 at £250, 1 at £175, 2 at £165, 1 at £130, 1 at 115, 1 at £105	1,705	0	0				
6 7	2 Cadets at £75	150 250	0	0				
	Total—Vote No. 31			_	4.00=	^	^	
1 2 3 4	VOTE No. 32.  CHIEF OFFICES AND SUB-OFFICES—  Chief Office, Auckland—  Chief Postmaster  Chief Clerk  Money Order Clerk  12 Clerks, 1 at £240, 1 at £225, 1 at £190,  1 at £180, 1 at £175, 1 at £150, 2 at £135, 1 at £130, 1 at £120, and 2 at £100  8 Cadets, 7 at £75, 1 at £60	500 300 225 1,880 585	0	0 0 0	4,005	U	U	